



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1883 of 2023

IRFAN-UL-RAHIM KHAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

07/11/2025	Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State. Reply of respondent – State is awaited. Departmental Enquiry (D.E.) was initiated on the basis of a complaint made by the petitioner's wife. In order to ensure effective adjudication and to afford an opportunity of hearing to all concerned, the complainant is required to be impleaded as a respondent in the present matter. Accordingly, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an appropriate application for impleadment of the complainant as a respondent. I.R. granted earlier shall continue till next date of hearing. Learned State counsel is directed to file reply in the matter within four weeks. List this matter after four weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--

Shayna