



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1883 of 2023

IRFAN-UL-RAHIM KHAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

05/05/2026	Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Siddharth Dubey, Adv. for the petitioner. Mr. Dilman Rati Minj, Dy. Adv. General for the State. Mr. Anand Bajaj, Adv. for respondent No. 6. Learned counsel for respondent No. 6 would submit that, copy of the petition is not available with him. In view of above, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of writ petition with annexures to respondent No. 6. As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent No. 6 to file reply. List the case in the week commencing 22nd June, 2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing. Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge
Pathak	